1/
2
5
_
٠,

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

Email Address:__ 9. Signature:

PHILLIP

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

RECO 103090824

PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UNITEC COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY COMP. YU-HOUAN CHEN Internal Address: Execution Date(s) Sep. 10, 2005 Street Address: 17, NO. 94-2, TAICHUNG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? PORT Rd., SITUN PISTRICT 3. Nature of conveyance: City: TAICHUNG CITY MAssignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: TA/WAN Government Interest Assignment Country: 7A/WAN, R.O.C. Zip: 407 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes Mo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/21/**2**005 CCHAU1 00000051 11229070 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved:

Name: PHILLIP LIU	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>6980, WHITEOAK Dr.</u>	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: RICHMOND	8. Payment Information
State: B.C. (CANADA) Zip: V7E 4Z9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4808 Expiration Date 04/10
Phone Number: 1604 241 8982 Fax Number: 1604 241 8966	b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

City: RICHMOND

State: 8.C. (CANADA) Zip: V7E 429

Phone Number: 1 604 241 8982

Fax Number: 1 604 241 8966

Email Address: Philliu @ Shaw. Ca

9. Signature: Signature

PHILLIP 2 (1)

Documents to be recorded (in the con-

Name of Person Claning

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4808
Expiration Date 04/10

b. Deposit Account Number
Authorized User Name

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

2/4

ASSIGNMENT

(2) DAVID MICHAEL ANTHONY (1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s). (3)	
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of	
(4)	
(5)	
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) UNITEC COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
(7) IF, NO.94-2, SEC. 3, TAICHUNG PORT Rd., SITUN DISTAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the U States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all application patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	nited
(8) Insert Identification of (8) . Foteign	-
Case Number or Foreign Application Number Case No.	
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for parent in the United S of America	ates
(9) Insert Date of Signing of (9) on	
(10) Alternative identification (10) U.S. application Serial Number	 ,
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuin divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications a Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be deconcerning this application or continuation or division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way sible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) retired the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patenthe United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest and hereby grant(s) the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any full identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	the ed. ared pos- ifed pec- pro- its of As- rest ther
(1) Date Sep 1, 2005 Name of Inventor For Much Arky	
(3) DateName of Inventor	
(4) Date Name of Inventor	

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 017028 FRAME: 0356